

KIM'S

Chocolates

DATA SHEET

Cachet bar 2.6 oz white chocolate hazelnut cream and feuilletine

ART. NR.: 22051

Version: 07/09/2016



1. Product description

White Chocolate Bar with Hazelnut Cream Filling and Feuilletine 2.6 oz (75g).

2. Ingredient declaration

SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, HAZELNUTS, WHOLE MILK POWDER, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM KERNEL, PALM), WHEY POWDER (MILK), WHEAT FLOUR, MILK SUGAR, EMULSIFIER (SOY LECITHIN), BUTTERFAT (MILK), SKIMMED MILK POWDER, BARLEY MALT, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVORING, SALT.

WHITE CHOCOLATE: COCOA SOLIDS MINIMUM 27% - MILK SOLIDS MINIMUM 15%.

CONTAINS: MILK, HAZELNUT, WHEAT AND SOY
MAY CONTAIN OTHER TREE NUTS AND EGGS

3. Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/2 bar (38g)	
Servings Per Container 2	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 210	Calories from Fat 110
%Daily Value*	
Total Fat 13g	19%
Saturated Fat 7g	36%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol < 5mg	1%
Sodium 35mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	2%
Sugars 22g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 2%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 6%	Iron 2%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carb	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Cachet bar 2.6 oz white chocolate hazelnut cream and feuilletine

ART. NR.: 22051

Version: 07/09/2016

4. Allergens

Wheat	+	Tree nuts	+
Crustaceans	-	Celery	-
Eggs	?	Mustard	-
Fish	-	Sesame seeds	-
Peanuts	-	Sulphur dioxide / sulphites	-
Soybeans	+	Lupin	-
Milk	+	Molluscs	-

+	CONTAINS
-	ABSENT
?	MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF

5. Microbiological information

Total plate count	10.000/g max
Enterobacteriaceae	10/g max
Coliformes	10/g max
Staphylococcus aureus	10/g max
Yeasts and molds	100/g max
Escherichia Coli/1g	absent
Salmonella/25g	absent

6. Shelf life

12 months under dry (humidity < 60%) and cool (min. 15°C/54°F - max. 20°C/68°F) conditions.

7. Packaging

	Tablet	Display	Case
Dimensions	L130 x W35 x H17 mm	L260 x W112 x H38 mm	L345 x W274 x H164 mm
Net weight	75 g/ 2.6 oz	1.8 kg/ 4.0 lb	10.8 kg/ 23.8 lb
Gross weight	77 g/ 2.7 oz	1.9 kg/ 4.2 lb	11.7 kg/ 25.8 lb
Barcode	UPC: 0 40594 22051 4	ITF: 200 40594 22051 8	ITF: 100 40594 22051 1
Bars per display	24		
Displays per case	6		

8. Pallet stacking

	80 x 120 cm	100 x 120 cm
Cases/Displays per layer	8	11
Layers per pallet	8	8
Cases/Displays per pallet	64	88